285
Department for
International Trade

Contract Change Note (“CCN”)

CCN Number

Variation Title

Number of Pages

Contract Reference Number & Title

014

DN320589 Expo 2020 Dubai UK Pavilion
Design Services

Final Design Submission Stairs

2 + Annex A attached

WHEREAS AVANTGARDE Gesellschaft fir Kommunikation mit beschrankter Haftung
(Avantgarde), and the Authority entered into a Contract for the supply of Design Services for
the UK Pavilion at Expo 2020 Dubai dated 25/09/2018 (the "Original Contract") and now wish
to amend the Original Contract

IT IS AGREED as follows

1. The Original Contract shall be amended as set out in this Change Control Notice:

Change Requestor /
Originator

Department for International Trade

Summary of Change

This CCN is in relation to the design fees for the additional staircases

requested.

This is the full and final payment that will be made in regards to the
staircases, and no further payment will be made for their design or

re-design.

Reason for Change

Despite evidence of code compliance; fast Maze evacuation times
and very limited slow fire loads of the Class O treated CLT, Dubai
Civil Defence insisted on two new external fire escape stairs to be
included as part of the Final Design submission, in order to approve

the design.

Revised Contract

Price

Original Contract Value

£1,695,537.13
(ex VAT)

Previous Contract Changes

CCN 001 £78,727.77 (ex VAT)
CCN 002 £2,070 (ex VAT)
CCN 003 (non-monetary)
CCN 004 £66,815 (ex VAT)
CCN 005 £11,430 (ex VAT)
CCN 006 £14,250 (ex VAT)
CCN 007 £11,425 (ex VAT)
CCN 008 £6,900 (ex VAT)
CCN 009 £8,116 (ex VAT)
CCN 010 £109.61 (ex VAT)
CCN 011 £509,167.25 (ex VAT)
CCN 012 £3,993.38 (ex VAT)
CCN 013 £15,783.75 (ex VAT)

Contract Change Note 014

£25.681.51 (ex VAT)

New Contract Value

£2,450,006.03 (ex VAT)




Revised Payment | N/A
Schedule

Revised Specification | Change requested included architectural and structural services to
develop new staircases. The actions required are detailed as per
Annex A attached.

Revised Contract | N/A

Period

Change in Contract | N/A
Manager(s)

Other Changes N/A

1. Save as amended all other terms of the Original Contract shall remain effective.

2. This CCN takes effect from the date on which both Parties communicate acceptance of its
terms in writing.

IN WITNESS of which this Change Control Notice has been duly executed by the parties.

Contractor: AVANTGARDE Gesellschaft flir Kommunikation mit beschrankter Haftung

Authority: Department for International Trade






